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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

TH-URSDAY, JULY 15, 1943 

Jluhlisqth b~ ~utgority 

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, JULY 20, 1943 

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Seri1ice with the Armed Forces 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 7th July, 1943. 

P URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) o_f the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the 
notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd October, 1940, 6th November, 1940, 7th May, 1941, 

24th June, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 19th August, 1941, 2nd December, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 
1942, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, 11th November, 1942, and 22nd December, 1942, 
concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men _set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons 
stated. 

Name. 
Number • 

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE 
-----------------,------------------

Occupation and Address. Gazette 
Dated. Reason for Cancellation. t:i~~ I 

.;_._-----------·------------------~------------------

635181 
413588 

439524 

627610 
523997 

611235 

632729 

526272 
633331 

617447 

419271 

634007 

635829 
438825 
633332 

635711 
633330 
635498 

450306 
634941 
621304 

602027 

Ah Ching, Gustav Arthur 
Barrow, Herbert .. 

Blomfield, _:Keith Valentine 

Brown, Stanley 
Collis, Rus!'!ell Walter 

Cook, George Alan 

De Buisson, Francis George 
Roux 

Dias, Robert John 
Fenton, Alfred Thomas 

Kaye, Donald Andrew 

Kelly, Harry Wallace 

Leahy, Gaythorne Earl Somer-
ville 

Mayn8-rd, Selwyn George 
Morris, Edward Daniel 
Payne, Frederick William 

Roach, Michael 
Smith, John Sanderson 
Urwin, Albert 

Vercoe, Victor Charles 
Vidler, Charles William 
Williams, Arthur Warwick 

Wolsley 
Yarwood, Horace Charles 

MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AucKLAND) 
Student, 83 Clarence St., Auckland .. 
Carpet planner and fitter, 12 Huntly Ave., 

Newmarket 
Agriculture machinery assistant, 39 Robert St., 

Ellerslie 
63 First Ave., Kingsland 
Seedsman, 18 Matapoi St., Mount Eden, Auck

land 
Motor-truck driver, 59 St. George's Bay Rd., 

Auckland 
Labourer, 14 Captain Springs Rd., Onehunga .. 

Labourer, 4A Redmond St., Ponsonby 
Electrical draughtsman, 116 Vauxhall Rd., 

Devon port 
Quarry Battery, N.Z.A., 61st Heavy Battery, 

North Head Military Camp, Auckland 
Milkroundsman, 5 Hinemoa Ave., Devon port, 

N. l 
Butcher, 9 Audrey Rd., Milford, Auckland 

Builder, Bute St., Browns Bay, Auckland 
Grocer, 221 Gillies Ave., Epsom, Auckland 
Inspector of Shipwrights, 12 Mayo St., Devon-

port 
Waterside worker, 57 Trafalgar St., Onehunga .. 
Draughtsman, 18 Buchanan St., Devonport .. 
Grocer, 44 King Edward Ave., Bayswater, 

Takapuna 
18 Brixton Rd., Balmoral .. 
Brass-finisher, 73 France St., Auckland 
Planter, 106 Market St., Auckland •• 

Clerk, 17 Brentwood Ave., Auckland 

22/12/42 
6/11/40 

20/1/42 

24/6/42 
22/12/42 

11/11/42 

11/11/42 

11/11/42 
11/11/42 

2/12/41 

6/11/40 

11/11/42 

22/12/42 
24/6/41 

11/11/42 

22/12/42 
11/11/42 
22/12/42 

19/8/41 
22/12/42 
11/11/42 

, 11/11/42 

Not a member of the Reserve. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces~ 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 

Not a member of classes called up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of the reserve. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Not a member of classes called up. 


