

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, JULY 15, 1943

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, JULY 20, 1943

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 7th July, 1943.

DURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd October, 1940, 6th November, 1940, 7th May, 1941, 24th June, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 19th August, 1941, 2nd December, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, 11th November, 1942, and 22nd December, 1942, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service.

SCHEDULE

		Name + 1977 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971 - 1971		
Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND)				
635181 413588	Ah Ching, Gustav Arthur Barrow, Herbert	Student, 83 Clarence St., Auckland Carpet planner and fitter, 12 Huntly Ave., Newmarket	$\begin{array}{c c} 22/12/42 \\ 6/11/40 \end{array}$	Not a member of the Reserve. Not a member of classes called up.
439524	Blomfield, Keith Valentine	Agriculture machinery assistant, 39 Robert St., Ellerslie	20/1/42	Member of 3rd Division.
627610 523997	Brown, Stanley Collis, Russell Walter	63 First Ave., Kingsland Seedsman, 18 Matapoi St., Mount Eden, Auckland	24/6/42 $22/12/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
611235	Cook, George Alan	Motor-truck driver, 59 St. George's Bay Rd., Auckland	11/11/42	Member of 3rd Division.
632729	De Buisson, Francis George Roux	Labourer, 14 Captain Springs Rd., Onehunga	11/11/42	Not a member of classes called up.
526272 633331	Dias, Robert John Fenton, Alfred Thomas	Labourer, 4A Redmond St., Ponsonby Electrical draughtsman, 116 Vauxhall Rd., Devonport	$\frac{11/11/42}{11/11/42}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of the Reserve.
617447	Kaye, Donald Andrew	Quarry Battery, N.Z.A., 61st Heavy Battery, North Head Military Camp, Auckland	2/12/41	Not a member of classes called up.
419271	Kelly, Harry Wallace	Milkroundsman, 5 Hinemoa Ave., Devonport, N. 1	6/11/40	Member of 3rd Division.
634007	Leahy, Gaythorne Earl Somer- ville	Butcher, 9 Audrey Rd., Milford, Auckland	11/11/42	Not a member of classes called up.
635829 438825 633332	Maynard, Selwyn George Morris, Edward Daniel Payne, Frederick William	Builder, Bute St., Browns Bay, Auckland Grocer, 221 Gillies Ave., Epsom, Auckland Inspector of Shipwrights, 12 Mayo St., Devonport	22/12/42 $24/6/41$ $11/11/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of the reserve.
635711 633330 635498	Roach, Michael	Waterside worker, 57 Trafalgar St., Onehunga Draughtsman, 18 Buchanan St., Devonport Grocer, 44 King Edward Ave., Bayswater,	22/12/42 $11/11/42$ $22/12/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of the Reserve. Not a member of classes called up.
450306 634941 621304	Vercoe, Victor Charles Vidler, Charles William Williams, Arthur Warwick	Takapuna 18 Brixton Rd., Balmoral Brass-finisher, 73 France St., Auckland Planter, 106 Market St., Auckland	19/8/41 $22/12/42$ $11/11/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
602027	Wolsley Yarwood, Horace Charles	Clerk, 17 Brentwood Ave., Auckland	11/11/42	Not a member of classes called up.